

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21075-21076/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 21/03/2005 in WP No.2383/2005,WP No.3496/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

GOVT.OF A.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAKARLA SANJEEVA REDDY & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amjid Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. Amit K. Nain, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.
Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State prays for further four weeks' time to make good the default, it is hereby made clear, if steps are not taken within the stipulated time, the special leave petitions shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

[Neeta]
Sr. P.A.

[Minakshi Mehta]
Court Master